## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 268 by Senator LaFleur

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

- 2 On page 4, between lines 24 and 25 insert the following:
- 3 "(ii) The claimant is a self-insurer, including an arrangement or trust formed
- 4 <u>under Subpart J of Part 1 of Chapter 10 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised</u>
- 5 Statutes of 1950, and is principally domiciled in this state at the time of the
- 6 <u>insured event; or</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "(ii)" to "(iii)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 5, at the end of line 8, delete "self-" and insert "the self-insured portion due
- 11 any self-"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 8, between lines 5 and 6 insert the following:
- "(8) (a) "Insurance" shall have the meaning specified in R.S. 22:46.
- (b) "Insurer" shall have the meaning specified in R.S. 22:46."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 6, change "(8)" to "(c)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 15, line 29, change "two" to "one"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 29, at the end of line 19 insert the following:
- 22 "The member employers of an arrangement or trust formed under Subpart J of
- 23 Part 1 of Chapter 10 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, shall not
- 24 <u>be deemed to be affiliates of the arrangement or trust, and shall not be included in</u>
- 25 the determination of the net worth of the arrangement or trust."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 32, line 3, between "insurer," and "the" insert "including a self-insurer,"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 32, line 5, after the "association" change the period "." to a comma "." and
- 30 insert "or the insured of the insolvent insurer."